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NOTICE 
TO CUSTOMERS OF HC WATERWORKS, INC. 

AND ALL OTHER INTERESTED PERSONS 
DATED: SEPTEMBER 15, 2022 

By OrderNo. PSC-2022-0192-PAA-WS, issued May 23, 2022, in Docket No. 20210184-WS, the 
Florida Public Service Commission (Commission) approved an application for limited proceeding 
in Highlands County by HC Waterworks, Inc. A schedule of Commission approved rates and 
charges are set forth below. 

MONTHLY WATER RATES 

Utility Utility Commission 

Current Requested Approved 

Rates Rates Rates 

Residential and General Service 

Base Facility Charge by Meter Size 

5/8"X 3/4" $26.56 $27.71 $27.79 

3/4" $39.84 $41.57 $41.69 

1" $66.40 $69.28 $69.48 

1-1/2" $132.80 $138.56 $138.95 
2" $212.48 $221.70 $222.32 
3" $424.96 $443.40 $444.64 

4" $664.00 $692.82 $694.75 
6" $1,328.00 $1 ,385.64 $1,389.50 

8" $2,124.80 $2,217.02 $2,223.20 

10" $3,054.40 $3,186.97 $3,195.85 

General Service (GS2) 
Lake Jospehine RV Resort (127 ERCs) $3,373.12 $3,519.52 $3,529.33 

Charge per 1,000 gallons - Residential Service 
0 - 4,000 gallons $11.57 $12.07 $12.11 

Over 4,000 gallons $14.46 $15.09 $15.13 

Charge per 1,000 gallons - General Service $12.14 $12.67 $12.70 

Private Fire Protection 
2" $17.71 $18.48 $18.53 

3" $35.41 $36.95 $37.05 
4" $55.33 $57.74 $57.90 

6" $110.67 $115.47 $115.79 
8" $177.07 $184.75 $185.27 

IO" $254.53 $265.58 $266.32 



MONTHLY WASTEWATER RA TES 

Residential Service 
Base Facility Charge - All Meter Sizes 

Charge per 1,000 gallons 
6,000 gallon cap 

Flat Rate (Wastewater only customers) 

General Service 
Base Facility Charge by Meter Size 
5/8"X3/4" 
3/4" 
l" 
1-1/2" 
2" 
3" 
4" 
6" 
8" 
10" 

Charge per 1,000 gallons - General Service 

Utility 
Current 

Rates 

$12.23 

$8.17 

$25.01 

$12.23 
$18.35 
$30.58 
$61.15 
$97.84 

$195.68 
$305.75 
$611.50 
$978.40 

$1 ,406.45 

$9.81 

Utility 
Requested 

Rates 

$14.64 

$9.78 

$29.94 

$14.64 
$21.97 
$36.61 
$73.21 

$117.14 
$234.27 
$366.05 
$732.10 

$1,171.37 
$1,683.84 

$11.74 

Commission 
Approved 

Rates 

$14.52 

$9.70 

$29.69 

$14.52 
$21.78 
$36.30 
$72.60 

$116.16 
$232.32 
$363.00 
$726.00 

$1,161.60 
$1,669.80 

$11.65 

MISCELLANEOUS SERVICE CHARGES 
Normal Hours After Hours 

$34.25 
$57.09 

Actual Cost 
$5.19 

Premises Visit Charge 
Violation Reconnection Charge (Water) 
Violation Reconnection Charge (Wastewater) 
Late Payment Charge 
NSF Charges 
Convenience Charge 

$22.84 
$36.33 

Actual Cost 
$5.19 

Pursuant to Section 68.065, F .S. 
$2.70 $2.70 

The rates shall be effective for service rendered as of the Commissions stamped approval date on 
the tariff sheets provided the customers have received notice. If the effective date of the new rates 
falls within a regular billing cycle, the initial bills at the new rate may be prorated. The old rates 
shall be prorated based on the number of days in the billing cycle before the effective date of the 
new rates. The new rates shall be prorated based on the number of days in the billing cycle on or 
after the effective date of the new rates. If you should have any questions, you may call the utility 
at 888-228-2134. Please be sure to have your account number handy for quick reference. 

HC Waterworks Inc. 




