HC WATERWORKS, INC.

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DOCKET NO. 20210184-WS

FILED 9/16/2022 DOCUMENT NO. 06859-2022 FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK

Application for limited proceeding in Highlands County by HC Waterworks, Inc.

AFFIRMATION OF MAILING FINAL RATE NOTICE

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PASCO

This statement submitted on September 16, 2022, affirms that the attached Final Rate Increase

Motice was mailed via US mail service to the customers of HC Waterworks, Inc..

Troy Rendell Vice President

Investor Owned Utilities

// for HC Waterworks, Inc.

NOTICE TO CUSTOMERS OF HC WATERWORKS, INC. AND ALL OTHER INTERESTED PERSONS DATED: SEPTEMBER 15, 2022

By Order No. PSC-2022-0192-PAA-WS, issued May 23, 2022, in Docket No. 20210184-WS, the Florida Public Service Commission (Commission) approved an application for limited proceeding in Highlands County by HC Waterworks, Inc. A schedule of Commission approved rates and charges are set forth below.

MONTHLY WATER RATES

	Utility	Utility	Commission Approved
	Current	Requested	Rates
	Rates	Rates	Itates
Residential and General Service			
Base Facility Charge by Meter Size			
5/8"X 3/4"	\$26.56	\$27.71	\$27.79
3/4"	\$39.84	\$41.57	\$41.69
1"	\$66.40	\$69.28	\$69.48
1-1/2"	\$132.80	\$138.56	\$138.95
2"	\$212.48	\$221.70	\$222.32
3"	\$424.96	\$443.40	\$444.64
4"	\$664.00	\$692.82	\$694.75
6"	\$1,328.00	\$1,385.64	\$1,389.50
8"	\$2,124.80	\$2,217.02	\$2,223.20
10"	\$3,054.40	\$3,186.97	\$3,195.85
General Service (GS2)			
Lake Jospehine RV Resort (127 ERCs)	\$3,373.12	\$3,519.52	\$3,529.33
Charge per 1,000 gallons - Residential Service			
0 - 4,000 gallons	\$11.57	\$12.07	\$12.11
Over 4,000 gallons	\$14.46	\$15.09	\$15.13
Charge per 1,000 gallons - General Service	\$12.14	\$12.67	\$12.70
Private Fire Protection			
2"	\$17.71	\$18.48	\$18.53
3"	\$35.41	\$36.95	\$37.05
4"	\$55.33	\$57.74	\$57.90
6"	\$110.67	\$115.47	\$115.79
8"	\$177.07	\$184.75	\$185.27
10"	\$254.53	\$265.58	\$266.32

MONTHLY WASTEWATER RATES

	Utility Current	Utility Requested	Commission Approved
	Rates	Rates	Rates
Residential Service			
Base Facility Charge – All Meter Sizes	\$12.23	\$14.64	\$14.52
Charge per 1,000 gallons			
6,000 gallon cap	\$8.17	\$9.78	\$9.70
Flat Rate (Wastewater only customers)	\$25.01	\$29.94	\$29.69
General Service			
Base Facility Charge by Meter Size			
5/8"X3/4"	\$12.23	\$14.64	\$14.52
3/4"	\$18.35	\$21.97	\$21.78
1"	\$30.58	\$36.61	\$36.30
1-1/2"	\$61.15	\$73.21	\$72.60
2"	\$97.84	\$117.14	\$116.16
3"	\$195.68	\$234.27	\$232.32
4"	\$305.75	\$366.05	\$363.00
6"	\$611.50	\$732.10	\$726.00
8"	\$978.40	\$1,171.37	\$1,161.60
10"	\$1,406.45	\$1,683.84	\$1,669.80
Charge per 1,000 gallons - General Service	\$9.81	\$11.74	\$11.65

MISCELLANEOUS SERVICE CHARGES

	Normal Hours	After Hours
Premises Visit Charge	\$22.84	\$34.25
Violation Reconnection Charge (Water)	\$36.33	\$57.09
Violation Reconnection Charge (Wastewater)	Actual Cost	Actual Cost
Late Payment Charge	\$5.19	\$5.19
NSF Charges	Pursuant to S	ection 68.065, F.S.
Convenience Charge	\$2.70	\$2.70

The rates shall be effective for service rendered as of the Commissions stamped approval date on the tariff sheets provided the customers have received notice. If the effective date of the new rates falls within a regular billing cycle, the initial bills at the new rate may be prorated. The old rates shall be prorated based on the number of days in the billing cycle before the effective date of the new rates. The new rates shall be prorated based on the number of days in the billing cycle on or after the effective date of the new rates. If you should have any questions, you may call the utility at 888–228-2134. Please be sure to have your account number handy for quick reference.